

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

DATE: 6-4-01

(Filing No. H-673)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
120TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 395, L.D. 1310, Bill, "An Act to Amend the Maine Health Data Organization Laws"

Amend the amendment in section 4, in subsection 1 in the 6th and 7th lines (page 2, lines 42 and 43 in amendment) by striking out the following: "confidentiality and respecting providers of care" and inserting in its place the following: 'and health care practitioner confidentiality and-respecting-providers-of-care'

Further amend the amendment in section 14 in subsection 1 in the 5th line (page 7, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "~~or health care practitioners~~" and inserting in its place the following: 'or health care practitioners'

Further amend the amendment in section 14 in subsection 1 by striking out all of the last 2 underlined sentences (page 7, lines 29 to 35 in amendment)

Further amend the amendment in section 15 in subsection 3 in paragraph B in subparagraph (5) in the 5th line (page 8, line 28 in amendment) by striking out the following: "~~or health care practitioners~~" and inserting in its place the following: 'or health care practitioners'


Further amend the amendment in section 15 in subsection 3 in paragraph C in the 3rd line (page 8, line 34 in amendment) by striking out the following: "~~or health care practitioners~~" and inserting in its place the following: 'or health care practitioners'

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 395, L.D.
1310

2 Further amend the amendment in section 18 in subsection 6-A
4 in the last line (page 9, line 17 in amendment) by inserting
6 after the following: "patient" the following: 'or health care
practitioner'

8 **SUMMARY**

10 This amendment provides confidentiality protection for
12 health care practitioners.

14 SPONSORED BY: 
16 (Representative SHIELDS)

18 TOWN: Auburn
20